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List of districts with the pockets where fall in ground water level is more than 4 metres on long term basis (May, 1981 to May, 1990) pre-monsoon situation

State

Andhra Pradesh

Gujarat

Haryana

Kamataka

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

[English]

Name of the districts

Mahaboobnagar, Kurnool, Prakasham, Chittoor

Junagarh, Amreli, Jamnagar, Rajkot, Surendranagr, Kuchchh, Bhavnagar, Ahmedabad, Vadodara, Gandhinagar, Sabarkantha, Mehsana, Banaskantha

Faridabad, Rewari, Hissar, Gurgaon, Mahindragarh

Tumkur, Hassan, Mandya, Mysore, Kolar

West Nimar, Sehore, Rajgarh, Hoshangabad, Guna, ChhindV'{ara, Seoni, Narasinghpur, Bhind, Balaghat, Jabalpur, Raipur, Bastar, Dhar, Sagar, lJjjain

Dhule, Jalgaon, Buldhana, Akola, Chandrapur

Fridkot, Sangrur

Sirohi, Barmer, Dungarpur, Rajasamand, Jalore, Plai, Jodhpur, Nagaur, Bikaner, Ajmer Tonk, Jaipur Sikar, Sawai Madhopur, Alwar, jhunjhunun, Dausa,

Dharmapurti, Salem, Tanjavur, Pasumpon Mathuramalingam, Kanyakumari, Combatore, Madurai

Lalitpur, Agra Mathura, Hardoi, Sitapur Aligarh, Bulandshahar, Ghaziabad, Bijnor, Muradabad, Lakhimpur, Kheri, Kanpur, Fatehpur, Allahabad, Mirzapur, Banda, Pratapgarh

Bankura, Purulia

multi-national companies or their Indian counterpart;

Leasing out of Public Sector
Undertakings (b) whether proper evaluation of the assets of these undertakings has been made;

3249. SHRI PRAMOTHES
MUKHERJEE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are exploring possibilities of leasing out some of the Public Sector Undertakings to

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether some agreements have already reached in this regard on a much less lease rent amount or fixed payments in exchange of these undertakings; and
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(e) if so, the facts thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY. OF INDUSTRY (DEPART­
MENT OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AND DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUS­
TRY) (SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise in view of (a) above.

Paper Mills

3250. SHEll RAJNATH SONKAR
SHASTRI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 522 on July 27,
1994 regarding paper mills and state:

(a) the steps taken to remove the quality constraints, variety requirements and transportation time-lag constraints, faced by the Hindustan Paper Corporation Limited in order to supply its products to Super Bazar and the Kendriya Bhandar;

(b) the details of the dealers/ stockists/Government bodies/direct customers to whom HPC sells its products in Delhi;

(c) whether the entire quantity of ploducts produced by HPC per month is sold out;

(d) if not, the manner in which the unsold quantity is disposed of;

(e) whether there is any p~oposal to establish one or two more government paper mills in the country; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, location wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (DEPART­
MENT OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AND DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY JNDUS­
TRY) (SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI): (a)
According to Hindustan Paper Corporation, Kendriya Bhandar and Super Bazar cater to small requirements of various Govt. Departments of Typewriting paper, duplicating paper and creamwove paper. The requirement is so less that it is not economical for Hindustan Paper Corporation to supply these papers which come under the purview of their production. Matter was taken up by Hindustan Paper Corporation officials with Kendriya Bhandar and Super Bazar to give order for a sizeable quantity viz. minimum one truck load to be delivered at one time keeping a minimum 1 to 1 ~'2 months time for transportation of paper from Assam to Delhi.

(b) In Delhi, Hindustan Paper Corporation are supplying to the following stockists:-

1. Universal Traders

2. B.N. Paper Co.

3. Delhi Paper Products

4. Aggarwal industries

5. Mittal Traders.

Orders procured by these stockists from various customers are also executed as per approved policy of the Corporation.

Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd. are also supplying directly to Central/
State GO\,ernment departments, besides Autonomous bodies, Institutions, etc.
Some prominent customers are Directorate General of Supplies and Disposal, Ministry of Urban Development,
NCERT, etc.

